TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETING LAW AS AMENDED

Board of Health

April 14, 2015
7:00 pm

LOCATION: Sharon Community Center

AGENDA

Meeting minutes March 25, 2015
635 Old Post Road Hearing
Fluoride Levels Drinking Water
Lake testing discussion

Sharps collection and mini-grant
Training for staff

Revolving accounts

Codification project

Regulations review

Health Department report
Proposed meeting June 17"

Other business

7:05 pm
7:10 pm
7:30 pm
7:45 pm
8:00 pm
8:10 pm
8:20 pm
8:30 pm
8:40 pm
8:55 pm

9:00 pm




e Health Department report 8:30 pm

e Next meeting



