

Board of Health

DATE:April 14, 2015TIME:7:00 pmLOCATION:Sharon Community Center

AGENDA

•	Meeting minutes March 25, 2015	7:05 pm
•	635 Old Post Road Hearing	7:10 pm
•	Fluoride Levels Drinking Water	7:30 pm
•	Lake testing discussion	7:45 pm
•	Sharps collection and mini-grant	8:00 pm
•	Training for staff	8:10 pm
•	Revolving accounts	8:20 pm
•	Codification project	8:30 pm
•	Regulations review	8:40 pm
•	Health Department report	8:55 pm
•	Proposed meeting June 17 th	9:00 pm
•	Other business	

• Health Department report

8:30 pm

• Next meeting